Day 1

9am
9:30am

10:30am
12:30 pm
1:30 pm

5:30 pm

rest of the evening -

Day 2

Captain Gabby and The Lodge on Little St.

Simons Island’s Joint Adventure

Meet Captain Gabby at Hampton River Marina
Captain Gabby departs for a cruise down the Hampton River

Launch the kayaks for a paddle through Eagles Nest Creek.
Lunch on the Gabby

Another paddle, or fishing, and or beachcombing

Return to Gabby for cleanup and then dinner

Stargazing from the roof deck, night cruise, anchor up and have a great sleep

Spend the day kayaking, beachcombing, birding, fishing and exploring some of the
most amazing marshes and beaches on the entire east coast!

Day 3

9:30am
10:30am
10:45am
1:00pm
2:15pm
6:00pm
7:00pm
Day 4

7:30am
9:00am

10:15am
1:00pm

2:15pm

Breakfast in the Gabby Galley

Depart Gabby via Kayak

Landing at TBD Location on LSSI

Naturalist-Led Truck Tour of LSSI

Lunch at the Lodge

LSSI’s Naturalist-led Adventures or explore on your own
Cocktails in the Lodge

Dinner in the Lodge

Continental Breakfast
Breakfast in the Lodge

LSSI’s Naturalist-led Adventures or explore on your own
Lunch

LSSI’s Naturalist-led Adventures or explore on your own



4:00pm Depart LSSI and return to Hampton River Marina.
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