## <u>Captain Gabby and The Lodge on Little St.</u> <u>Simons Island's Joint Adventure</u>

## <u>Day 1</u>

9am 9:30am	Meet Captain Gabby at Hampton River Marina Captain Gabby departs for a cruise down the Hampton River
10:30am	Launch the kayaks for a paddle through Eagles Nest Creek.
12:30 pm	Lunch on the Gabby
1:30 pm	Another paddle, or fishing, and or beachcombing
5:30 pm	Return to Gabby for cleanup and then dinner
rest of the evening -	Stargazing from the roof deck, night cruise, anchor up and have a great sleep

## <u>Day 2</u>

Spend the day kayaking, beachcombing, birding, fishing and exploring some of the most amazing marshes and beaches on the entire east coast!

## Day 3

8 am	Breakfast in the Gabby Galley
9:30am	Depart Gabby via Kayak
10:30am	Landing at TBD Location on LSSI
10:45am	Naturalist-Led Truck Tour of LSSI
1:00pm	Lunch at the Lodge
2:15pm	LSSI's Naturalist-led Adventures or explore on your own
6:00pm	Cocktails in the Lodge
7:00pm	Dinner in the Lodge
Day 4	
7:30am 9:00am	Continental Breakfast Breakfast in the Lodge
10:15am	LSSI's Naturalist-led Adventures or explore on your own
1:00pm	Lunch
2:15pm	LSSI's Naturalist-led Adventures or explore on your own

4:00pm

Depart LSSI and return to Hampton River Marina.